

# ADDENDUM FOR THE ADDITION OF PREMISES

# TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT ("AGREEMENT")

## BETWEEN

## BELL EXPRESSVU LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, BY ITS GENERAL PARTNER, BELL EXPRESSVU INC. ("EXPRESSVU")

AND

## BELL CANADA ("BELL CANADA")

AND

## TORONTO COMMUNITY HOUSING CORPORATION ("TCHC")

WHEREAS the above noted parties below entered into the Agreement dated June 23, 2010.

AND WHEREAS the parties wish to add and or delete Premises in accordance with Section 8 thereto.

In consideration of the mutual rights and obligations herein expressed, the sum of \$2.00 paid by each party to the other and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged) the parties agree as follows:

The following Premises shall be added to the Agreement upon the effective date adjacent to their address below and upon such effective date, shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

# Suites	Legal Description	Municipal Address	Effective Date
323	11 Story high Rise Apartment Building & Attached 2 Story Wing	35 SHOREHAM DR Toronto, On M3N 1S5	September 8, 2010
	Attached 2 Story Wing		

	TORONTO COMMUNITY
Approved as to Form by	HOUSING CORPORATION
Toronto Community Housing Legal Services	Per:
	I have the authority to bind the Corporation. Name:
Name	Title: Chief Financial Officer
	Date: September 8, 2010
	•
	BELL EXPRESSVU INC., IN ITS CAPACITY AS GENERAL PARTNER OF BELL EXPRESSVU
	BELL EXPRESSVU INC., IN ITS CAPACITY AS GENERAL PARTNER OF BELL EXPRESSVU LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	BELL EXPRESSVU INC., IN ITS CAPACITY AS GENERAL PARTNER OF BELL EXPRESSVU LIMITED PARTNERSHIP  Per:
	BELL EXPRESSVU INC., IN ITS CAPACITY AS GENERAL PARTNER OF BELL EXPRESSVU LIMITED PARTNERSHIP  Per:  I have the authority to bind the Corporation.

## **BELL CANADA**

Per:

I have the authority to bind the Corporation.

Name:

Title: Director, MDU Markets Date: September 8, 2010

http://bce.ca/data/mdu\_agreements/tchc\_master\_access\_and\_marketin\_agreement.pdf